1487

O,

10,
11.
11.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
19.

Eastern Michigan
Western Michigan
Wisconsin
Michigan

lowa

Kent State
Michigan State
Notre Dame
Purdue

INlinois State
DePaul

Loyola

Marquette
Northwestern
Bowling Green
Central Michigan
Bradley

Detroit
Cleveland State

Eastern Michigan
I1linois

Purdue

Central Michigan
Hestern Michigan
Notre Dame
Michigan

Bowling Green
Northern lowa
Kent ' State

Towa

Wisconsin
I11inois State
Michigan State
Loyola

Toledo

Akron

DePaul

Detroit
Marquette

183
105
51
50
44

40 -

31

18
16
15
14
13
-9
8
8
3
2
1

1988

1/4 1.
2.
3.
1/2 4,
' 4,
6.
6,
' o ' 8.
1/4 9.
: : 10.
11.
12.
13.
14,
15,
16.
16.
18.
18.
20,
21.

) 1/2 2.

/2 7.

1/2

Eastern Michigan
Notre Dame
Western Michigan
Towa

Michigan State
Kent State
Michigan

Central Michigan -

Purdue

Toledo
Northwestern
Bowling Green
Hisconsin
Northern Iowa:
[11inois State
Loyola

Ohio University .

Il1tinois
Marquette
DePaul
Cleveland State

Eastern itichigan
Western Michiyan
Hotre Dame
Purdue

Michigan
Hisconsin

Central Michigan -

Michigan Statee
Loyola

Iowa, Bradley, .-

Detroit, DePaul,
Marquette

153 1/2
71 1/3

28 1/3

26 1/3

172



10.

16.
17.

1985

22.
22,
22.

CENTRAL COLLEGIATE OUTDOOR TRACK CHAMPIUNSHIPS

Eastern Huchwgan

Michigan :
Michigan State
llestern Michigan
Notre Dame = -

Kent State

Central Michigan
Bowling Green
Toledo '
I1linois State
Ohio University
Southern Iilinois
Marquette
Cleveland State -
Purdue

DePaul

Indiana State

Eastern Michigan
Michigan

Hestern Michigan
Kent State

Notre Dame
I1linois State
Ohio University
Iowa

Michigan State
Northern Iowa
Drake

Central Michigan
Wisconsin

Purdue

I1linois
Cleveland State
Toledo
Il1linois-Chicago
Marquette
Northwestern
DePaul

Loyola

Southern Il1linois
Minnesota

1/3

1/3

1/3

1982- EMU Second in Outdoor CCC

1984

1. Eastern Michigan

2. MWisconsin
3. Iowa
4, Michigan

5. Hestern n1ch1gan
6. " I1linois State

7. Marquette

8. Notre Dame

Y. Drake

10. Toledo

11. DePaul

12. Indiana State

13. Central HMichigan
14. Ohio University

15. HMinnesota

-

16. Southern Illinois

17. MNorthwestern
18. Bowling Green

18. Michigan State

20, Purdue

20, Cleveland State

22. Loyola

1986

1. Eastern Michigaﬁ

2. lowa
3. Kent State
4., Illinois

5. Il1linois State
6. Western iichigan

7. MWisconsin

8. Drake

9. Michigan

10. Horthwestern
11. Marquette

12. Central Michigan
13. Michigan State

13. Purdue
15, DePaul

16. 0Uhio University

17. Toledo
18, Notre Dame

19. Cleveland State
20, Illinois-Chicayo

20. Loyola
22. Minnesota
22. MNorthern Iowa

1985 - EMU Second in Indoor &

Outdoor MAC

121
68
67

1/2

172

1/2

60

60
55
50

44 .

30
26

20

14
10
10

8

=N~

c



EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY HAS A GREAT TRACK TRADITION

Eastern Michigan has had a great track tradition through the years. Even
before World War I the school had a good track program and it has continued
ever since. Only three men have ever coached the Hurons in this sport. Dr..
L. W. Olds, an Olympic Coach in 1932 and 1948, coached from 1916-1942; George
Marshall ‘coached from 1943-1967. and current coach Bob Parks has headed the
program since 1967. ' -

Eastern has had two'Olympic Champions and two Bronze Medalists. Hayes
Jones took the Bronze in 1960 and the Gold in 1964 in the 110 meter high . .
hurdles while Hasely Crawford won the Gold in 1976 in the 100 meter dash and -
Ear1 Jones took the Bronze in 1984 in the 800 meter run. Crawford - °
participated in four Olympiads. Other EMU Olympians were Dave Ellis in:1968
in t?e 5000 and 10000 meter runs and Tony Nelson in 1972 in the 110 meter high
hurdles. ‘ TR

In there 18 years in the Mid-American Conference the Green and White has
won 11 track titles and 4 cross country crowns. They have also won the past 8
Outdoor Central Collegiate Championships (midwest meet) and have becn as high
as 4th in track and 6th in cross country in NCAA Division I national :
competition.

Prior to joining Division I Eastern won two NCAA Division II and seven
NAIA national titles. . A .great many men have competed in international
competition as well as the Olympic Sports Festival. Bob Parks was head coach
of the USA team which competed against the British and Irish in Europe in 1987.
[N 1 . .

The Hurons have won 8 of the past 9 MAC titles in track and field. In
1989 they scored a record total of 201 points. Their closest margin of
victory was 24 points. Twice the margin was almost 100 points. EMU has had -
hundreds of All1-Americans and a huge number of conference and regional
champions. o

EMU Olympians Hayes Jones and Earl Jones (no relation to each other) have
both competed in the Huron Relays. Hayes won the high hurdles in 1956 and
Earl won the mile run in 1982. Both also ran some relay legs here in their
career.  Hayes ran for Pontiac Central while Earl competed for Taylor Center.
Current’ EMU mentor, Bob Parks coached at Redfordd Thurston High School and his
teams ran in the first six Huron Relays. e » ~



1982

1.
2'
3.
40
5.
60
7.
8'
9.
10.

~1882-1990:: .

EMU MEN'S TRACK - THE MARK OF EXCELLENCE

™ ul? R

-~

Eastern Michigan
Miami

Hestern Michigan
-Ohio University
Kent . State:
- Toledo

Bowling Green.

Central Michigan .

‘Ball State .
Morthern I11inois

1984

1o

2.
3.
4‘
5.
6.
7.
80‘
9‘

Eastern Michigan
Western Michigan
Kent State

Miami

Central Michigan

Toledo.

.Bow]inngreen,f

Ohio University

Ball State

Eastern Michigan
Western M1ch1gan

. Miami -

Ball State.
Kent State

Bowling Green

Ohio University
Central Michigan
Toledo

1989

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

Eastern Michigan
Central Michigan
117 ami

Ball State
Hestern Michigan
Kent State
Bowling Green
Ohio University
Toledo

[
I
[N

156
132
90

- 66
5

. B1.
.46 ..

32
12:
9

194
9b.
81 -
78 -

1/3
1/3

" 6b

51
40
27. .
18

201
131
u6
92
87
84
75
42
91/6

172
1/3

173

MID-AMERICAN 'CONFERENCE OUTDOOR--TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS oo

9. .

’4,28 o

195..”. * )
172 -

1/2.

18" -

162

172 .

1/2

1/2
172

1983
<1, Eastern M1chxgan 16b':
2. Miami Lo
3. Western M1ch1gan 8y
-4 Central ﬂ1ch1gan . 82
5. Kent:- State .62
.. 6. Toledo oLt 46
... 71.. Ohio Un1vers1ty oL 44,
8. Bowling Green .+ . : 39.
9. .Ball.State.: = ‘..
‘:'1986 o R TR R
BRI S [ R S
1. . Eastern . Michigan' .
2. .Hestern Michigan. L6
3. HMiami g5
: 4. Central Michigan 67
ooy 5. Kent State . .66
. 6. Ball State . 62.;.
. 1., Bowling-Green
8. - Toledo. .
9. ,Uth Un1versxty 17
1988
1. Eastern Michigan
2. Hestern Michigan 121
3. Central>#Michigan 114
oo 40 Miami co <71
. 5.. Bowling Green .. 164
6., Ball State - 57
7. Kent State 40
8. . Dhio University « 13
9. Toledo 9
1990
1. Eastern Michigan 197
2. Ball State 138
3. HWestern Michigan 118
4, Central Michigan 90
5. Bowling Green 84
6. Miami 84
7. Kent State 71
8. Onhio University 29
9. Toledo 6



Triple Jump
T. Beauford

S. Vinson
A. McClendon
C. Larkins

Ke Ketolainep"

Lon% Jump
“T. Kirkland
C. Chapman

Morris Ellis

Richard Palmer: .
Terry Thames

85

73
90

69

71
75"

90
90
78

50'10"

50'6 1/2"
50'6"

'50'1°3/4"

50'3/4"

24'1/2%

24'8"
24'7"
24'471/2"

24'4 174"

Discus S

Ron Duncan 74 167'1"

Bob Higgins 82 165'5"

E. Demarse 78 161'11"

J. Mitroka 80 1e61'10 172" .
J. Wetenhall 74 157‘11" o

400 Meter Relay (4 x 1U0M) ; '
W. boyd, D. Ju]es, E. Smith, w. N11son :
(89) - 40.11 -

W. boyd, D. Jules, No Jenkwns C. W11son

" (88) - 40.16

E. Williams, B. Taylor, K. De]or, R. " ..

‘Bailey (77) - 40.17 i

1600 Meter Relay (4 x 4UM)

T. WiTson, D. Jules, W. Jenkins, C.
Johnson (88) - 3:04.73

M. Calhoun, J. Codrington, D. Beas]ey,
E. Jones (83) - 3:06.04

M. Calhoun, Y. Hamilton, C. Johnson,:

"E. Jones (85) - 3:06.14

.



ALL TIME EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY OUTDUOR TRACK RANKINGS -

100 Meter Dash

Hasley Crawford 75 10.18
Dazel Jules 90 10.28
Ed Smith 90 10.44
Russell Bailey - 77 10.52
Bruce Taylor 75 10.52
110 Meter H1gh Hurdles o
Hayes Jones 60 13.74 |
Bill Tipton 70 . 13.94
Jeff Dils 78 13.94
Tiberia Patterson. 90 14.04
Tim 0'Hare 82, 14.07
400 Meter Intermediate Hurdle
Jeff Dils 79 50.08
Carl Johnson - .87 50.76
Jim Grant 70 51,14
Darrel Bob 90 51.16°
Bill Cartwright 71  51.54
800 Meter Run

Earl Jones 84 1:43.74
Mark Dailey 90 1:46.70
Bradford Horton 88 1:48.01
Erik Henriksen 82 1:48.72
Stan Vinson 75 1:48.74
400 HMeter Dash

Chuck Wilson 90 45,95
Stan Vinson 75 46.14
Carl Johnson 88 46.28
Mike Calhoun 82 46.38
Erik Frederick 84 46.68
1500 Meter Run

tarl Jones 83  3:40.64
P.J. Osika 87 3:41.39
Erik Henriksen 83 3:42.88
Steve Reighard 83 3:43.63
Dan Shamiyeh 84 3:43.71
5000 Meter Run

Gordon HMinty 72 13:40.94
Don Shamiyeh 84 13:55.28
Mark Smith 83 14:04.44
Roger Jones 79 14:07.44
Don Johns 88 14:07.77
200 HMeter Dash

Dazel dJdules 88 20.32
Hasley Crawford 75 20.44
Russell Bailey 77 20.75
Eugene Thomas 70 2u.84
Daryl Curry 83 20.90

3000 Meter Steep]echase

(add .24 to all hand times for automatic t1m1ng)

8:29.73 |

Mark Smith . 86, :
Steve Reighard 83 ° 8:41.50 '
“Mark Brosnan 88 8:47.31
. Scott Millis . 82 8:50.29 @ .
_Ed Grabowski. 76" 8:53.15 - -
10 000 Meter Run ‘
Gordon Minty 73. 28:20.94 -
Dave Smith 76 ° 28:48,94
Don Johns 88 28:50.48
Dave E11is 6Y  29:20.04
Mark Smith 84 29:20.73
High Jum
Anthony Abbott 86 7'2 1/4"
Tim Doyen 78 71'1"
Steve Elliott 79 7'0"
Chuck Ctay 83 7'0"
Gerrade Pettus 75 6'l1"
Hammer
Jason Masterson 90 182'9"
Barry Summers 80 18('4 172"
Jim Wetenhall 76 176'5"
John Smiley 71 173'7"
John Pershon 80 173'3"
Pole Vault
Mark Smith 90 17'4 1/2"
Jim Lotan 83 17'2 1/4"
Jason Oldham 88 17°'1"
lHes Teeple 78 16'6"
Bi1l Barrett 68 16'4"
Javelin
Bill Kouvolo 70 220'0"
Wirt Gilliam 86 212'5"
Darwin Scott 82 207'0"
Terry Beauford 85 202'3"
Bruce Ritter 75 198'3"
Shot Put
Jason Masterson 89 55'l*
Barry Summers 79 b4's 172"
James Franklin 87 54'6"
James Allen 58  52'0"
Barry Binkley 68  52'0"
Decathlon
Morris ETlis 90 751u
Gary Bastien 80 7476
Ron DeVries 72 6822
Dave Gravender 80 6707
Kyle Cooley 84 6561



1991 EMU MEN'S TRACK & FIELD - SENIOR PROFILES

The Eastern Michigan University Men's Track and Field Team 1s paced by a
number of Senior standouts.

MARK DAILEY from Lakewood, Ohio - St. Edward, placed 2nd in the 199U NCAA '
Indoor 800 meters after placing 3rd the year before. He has an outdoor best™ -
of 1:46.77 for the 8U0 and 4:04:12 for the indoor mile. He won-the’MAC 800

indoors this year for the 4th straight year and the'mile for the 3rd straigh -
year. He will go after his 4th straight outdoor 800 title and 3rd straight:
1500 moter title this spr1ng.

CHUCK WILSOH was a f1na11st in thn NLAA Indoor 400 last winter and holds hMU o
varsityirecords in both indoors and outdoors with a best time of 45.95 and a.
relay split of 44.9. He has been MAC 400 Champion the past three years. - He’
is a graduate of Detro1t Bened1ct1ne H1gh Schoo]

MARK SMITH from Lansang uaverly is three time" MAL pole vau]t Champwon and has ,
a best of 17'4 1/2"-while JASON MASTERSON from Troy, won:the 1990 indoor shot -
put and 35 1b. weight titles with bests of 55'11 1/2" and 61'8 1/2", both: EMU
records.

SCOTT HIPPEN from Cleveland, Ohio - Benedictine is MAC outdoor StBEP]EChaSP
and indoor 3000 meter Champuon as well. He has run 3:47 (15004), 4:06 (mile),
8:65 (S€) and 8:09 :(3000M). BRIAN BENN from Barbados has 1ong jumped 24'7"
and'won a MAC indoor title while BRIAN CHADWICK from Dearborn Divine: Lh11d was
1990 MAC Outdoor 400 Meter Hurdle runner -up at 51 47 and’ has a 46 8 re]ay
Sp11t.

This elite group w111 have to be replaced in the near future. Hopefu]]y the
talented field in the 1991 Huron Relays will provide some of this help.

N



EASTERN MICHIGAN TRACK & FIELD COACHING STAFF

HEAD COACH, Bob Parks

Bob Parks takes over as. Meet Oirector of the Huron Relays from the:lLegendary.

Kermit Ambrose. . Parks has been-Head Track and Cross, Country Coach- at Eastern:

. since January of 1967. Before that he was Assistant Coach at Western Michigan
University for 5:1/2 years and coached at -Redford Thurston Dewitt and

© Ferndale.High Schools for a.total of 9 years. ; :

Parks is a gradaute of Howell High School where he played footba]], basketball
and baseball and was; State Class B 440 Champion. At Eastern Michigan he was
Track Captain, Conference 880 Champ1on and.;a member of . the schools record
setting mile relay team. : ) ‘

! 4

At Eastern he has coached numerous record-setters, All-Americans and
championship teams. He has been MAC, CCC, and District NCAA Coach of the Year
many times; but his highest honor was in. 1990 when he was: named NLAA Dlvxs1on
I Mational Indoor Track and Field Coach of the Year. :

ASSISTANT CQACH Fred LaP]ante

Fred LaPlante is 1n his third year as Ass1stant Coach at- EMU s1ncp comlng back
to his. alma mater from.USC where he was Head Women's Coach. He will be Meet
Hanager for the Huron Relays.. At Eastern-he-coaches the sprinters, hurdlers,
400 and relays. Prior to coaching at USC, Fred coached at San Diego State and
Columbia as well as a junior college and several high schools. He was PAC 10
Coach of:the Year and has coached a number. of 0]ymp1ans and Al1-Americans.
Coach Parks considers him. the best hurdle coach in the country.

Hhile an undergraduate at Eastern he was a fine cross country runner and an

A11-American 1500 meter man in track. He ran a 4:06 mile and a 1:51 800
meters in college and 1:4Y after graduation.

GRADUATE ASSISTANT, Scott Parks

Scott Parks is in his first year as Graduate Assistant at EMU after two years
in the same capacity at Iowa State University where he assisted with the NCAA
Champion Cross Country Team. Prior to that he was Assistant coach at
Ypsilanti High School for four years. In nigh school he ran 4:20 and 1:56 as
well as cross country. He took 2nd in the 1982 Huron Relays Class A Mile
behind Earl Jones. At EMU he coachs the throwers and weightmen.

SPECIAL ASSISTANT, John Vardigan

John Vardigan is in his 12th year as the coach of pole vaulters, decathletes
and javelin throwers. A former Huron athlete in the same events he teaches at
Willow Run, an Ypsilanti suburb. He has coached these 17 foot vaulters at EMU
as well as a number of others in the 15 and 16 foot ranges. His vaulters are
annually the best in the MAC.



4 x 200 M Relay ?;&"? ' : , :'1 4 x 400 M Relay

1990 Cleveland, OH E. Tech.‘- 1:32.0 . /1990 Cleveland, OH E. Tech. 3:31.4
1989 -Toledo, OH DeVilbiss  1:34.9 1989 Cleveland, OH E. Tech. 3:33.0
1988 De;roit E. Catho]ic 1:32.7 . 1988 Cleveland, OH E. Tech. 3:30.2
1987 Detroit E. Catholic 1:34.1 1987 Flint Beecher 3:33.9
1986 Flint Beecher 1:35.3, 1986 Cleveland, OH Bened. 3:33.4
1985 Inkster 1:33,8 1985 Inkster 3:29.5
1984 Detroit DePorres 1:32.9 1984 River Rouge 3:39.9
1983 Uetroit DaPorres 1:33.7 1983 Ecorse 3:27.4
1982 Detroit DePorres 1:34.2 1982 Toledo, OH DeVilbiss 3:27.9
1981 Flint Beecher 1:35.8 1981 Ecorse 3:31.4
1980 Ecorse 1:36.2 1980 Detroit DePorres 3:29.7
1979 Detroit DePorres 1:35.0 1979 Detroit DePorres 3:32.0
1978 Wyoming Park 1:35.8 . 1978 Detroit U of D - HS :3:37.8
1977 Detroit DePorres 1:34.7 1977 Detroit U of D - HS 3:36.2
1976 Detroit DePorres 1:35.1 1976 Flint Beecher - 3:35.5
1975 Inkster 1:36.0 1975 River Rouge 3:31.6
1974 Detroit Servite 1:37.2 1974 South Lyon. 3:36.2
1973 Detroit Country Day = 1:39.2 1973 Ecorse f 3:35.4
1972 Holly ., 1:37.7° .1972 Musk. Oakridge 3:31.9
1971 . River Rouge © . 1:37.6 1971 Musk. Oakridge . 3:31.4
1970 . Wyomlng Park '1:36.7 1970 Ecorse . ' 3:34.3
1969 Ecorse 1:36.0 1969 Wyoming Park 3:35.6
1968 Ypsilanti Willow Run 1:37.1 1968 Clyde, OH ~ 3:32.5
1967 .Bl. Hills Cranbrook 1:37.8 1967 Ashland, OH 3:36.0
1966 Ecorse . 1:36.2 ., 1966 Bowling Green, OH 3:34.2
1965 .., . . . 1965 .
1964 Columbiana, OH 1:37.0 1964 Mansfield, OH Halabar 3:36.4
1963 Detroit Luthern West 1:36.9 1963 River Rouge 3:37.2
1962 - 1962

1961 . ‘ . 1961

190 . T 1960

1959 ., , 1959

1958 o © 1958

1957 Inkster 1:33.4

.4 subtracted from 880 yd relay ‘ w‘l 2 subtracted from one mile relay . prior
prior.to 1983 (converst1on to ‘to 1983 (conversjon to meters).

meters).



1971
1970
1969 .

1968

1967
1966
1965
1964
196
1962
11961
1960

' ~1959

1958
1957 -

Mansfield, OH Malabar
Detroit Holy Redeemer
Detroit Holy Redeemer

Detroit St. Anthony
“Oxford
"Romu]u§'

“Detroit ‘St. Joseph
" River Rouge

R1ver Rouge

Event run over LH (30") pr1or to 1974,

Shotﬁjﬁgg

- 1990
1989
- 1988
1987
1986
11985
1984
-1983
1982
1981

1980

1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957

Tom Johnson -
Mike McClain

Dave Dalrymple

John Thornton
Paul Cochran
Jim Grosser
Eric Moore
Dan Holloway
Mike Drauss
Jeff Milligan

“Jim Mitroka

Jim Lamb
Mark Sari
Dwight Downs
Mike Hetersro
Frank Wuchich
Randy Foss
Murray
Ed Tyler ‘
Jeff Middledorf
Buzz Tyler
Dean Dreher
Humman
Dave Pureifory
Mike Lantry

Dale Murphy

Dick McMacken

Marysville

~Toledo, OH DeVilbiss -~
“Port Clintop, OH

Flint Beecher
Midland Buil. Cr.

,Narysv111e ’

UD - HS

1Detro1t Dep.
Clinton’
‘Lex1ngton, OH

Southgate Schafer
Linden

Marysville
~Shelby, OH

Shrine
Lexington, OH

‘Mason

Bowling Green
Oxford

Harper Woods Luthern E. '~

Oxford
Montpelier, OH
Shelby, OH
Ecorse

Oxford

Columbiana, OH

Howel1l

~ 30.5
30.0
30.5

" 29.9
30.3
29.7

3004

30,1

e " 30,1 _“

BEVAR RN

55 B
51 6 174"

52" 2°1/4"
s3Il
”‘55"11,1/2"

‘51" 6"
52'°4 1/2"

© 56' 5 3/4"

56' 7'1/4"
55' 3 1/2"
541 73/4"

S B3t 12 -

54' 10 1/2"
54' 1"

54' 5 3/4%

55 3 172"

55' 9 1/4" ..

53 172" °

89T 1/2"

54! 6“,
52' 4 3/4" -
53' 4 1/4"
55' 2"
55' 1 1/4"
55! 5"

50'3 1/8"

53' 5 1/4"
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1600 Meter Run

1990 - Aaron Prussian g

1989 . Mike Goodfellow - *

1988  Reggie Reed

1987 - Neal Newman

1986 Scott Ritter

1985 . Scott Ritter

1984 Brendon Walton

1983 Dan Smith TN

1982 Matt Stack,, .,

1981 Phil Boyer

1980. Mike Michano.
i 1979 Dave Shaw
1978 Al Gauvreau

1977 Clay Price

1976 Phil Vannette

1975 Jack Sinclair

1974 Jack Sinclair
1973 Daniels

1972 . Mike Burns

1971. Mike Burns

1970 Rick Cain

1969 Mike Burton

1968 Ralph Zoppa

1967 George Class

1966 - Storacker .

1965

1964 Ken Coates - ‘

1963 Craig HWoodstock

1962 - ‘

1961

'1960

1959

1958

1957 -

T'Saline

Oxford
Cleveland, OH E. Tech.

_ Birmingham Country Day

War. Fitz.

War. Fitz.

Cleveland, OH Benedictine
Inkster Cherry Hill

Holly

Ashland, OH

it Inkster Cherry Hill

Ashland, OH OH
Grafton, OH Midview
Saginaw MacArthur
Holland Chr.

-ar. Isle

Gr. Isle ..~

- ‘Bowling Green

Carson City
Carson City

.lyom. Rogers

Ontario, OH :
St. Louis .
Amherst, OH Steele

- Bryan, OH
.Wyoming Parks

Howell
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1.6 subtracted from one mile run~priorvto 1983 (conversion to meters).-

Shuttle Hurdle Relay (36")

1990
1989
1988
1987 .
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977 .
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

River:Rbuge
River Rouge
Detroit Luthern lest

. Detroit Luthern Weset

Ypsilani Lincoln
Ecorse

Ypsilanti Lincoln

Flint Beecher

Ypsilanti Lincoln
Ecorse - .
Toledo, OH DeVilbiss
Flint Beecher

.Ecorse
- Wyoming Park

Shelby, OH
Unionville Sebewaing
Holly

Wyoming Rogers
Detroit Luthern Yest

31.8
30.4
30.0

31.2 -

31.4
30.7
30.4
29.3
30.3
30.7
30.5
31.1
30.3
31.2
3L.3
30.8
30.8
30.2
30.1



«

1977
1976

1975

1974

1973
1972
1971

1970
1969

1968

1967

1966 -

1965
1964
1963
1962

1960

1959
1958
1957
1956

Harper Woods Bishop Gallagher
Flint Beecher

Port Clinton, OH

St. Louis

Ecorse

Royal Oak Shrine
Detroit Luthern West

Ecorse”
Ecorse
Shelby, OH
Ecorse
Ecorse

"Amherst , Oh1o-Stee1e

Kennedy

h Howel1l

"tfl

Inkster

NWWRWWWwwwwwWwww
98 66 8 o0 S8 a8 80 S0 e S8 0 W 0 0 o0
&

N
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w

2:33. 6

1.2 subtracted from Sprint Medley prior to 1983 (couvers1on to metCls)
440-220-220-440 was the dlstance pr:or to 1964.

55 Meter Dash

1990

1989

1988.
1987

1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

1980 .

1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974

1973.
1972 -

1971

1970

1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957

Tyrone Wheatley
Erik Kynard
Chris Brown
Robert Harris
Brown
Darryl Warner
Don Durrah
Blaine Houston
Anthony Mahone

Derrick To]11ver

Al Brown-

Mark woodson
Leonard Thornton
Stan Young

Mike Ball

Randy Rife
Randy Rife

Phil Bedecek
Roy Young

Roy Young

John Stuyvenberg '

Mike Mewman
Dave Hart

Tim Kelley
Tim Kelley

James Ward
James Ward

Craig LaGrone:

Charles Kysef

Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Toledo, OH Macomber
Toleds, OH DeVilbiss
YpS1]ant1 Wiliow Run -
Inkster Cherry Hill
Ypsilanti Willow Run
Cleveland, OH Benedictine
Flint Beecher

Detroit DePorres

Ypsilanti Lincoln

- Ypsilanti Willow Run

Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Detroit DePorres
Detroit DePorres

Wyom. Pk.

Linden -
Linden

" Midland Buil. Creek

Mt. Morris
Mt. Morris

Northville

Detroit DelLaSalle

‘Ypsilanti Willow Run

Oxford
Oxford

Columbiana, OH
Columbiana, OH

- .Detroit Luthern West

Inkster

e 6 o o e o o o
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1958 Busutil Detroit Holy Red. 10:09. 2

," ‘.
a-55 M High Hurdles (39")

g 1990‘ Sean Harper e Detro1t Luthern Nest

71967 John Doss Riverview . = ©10:15.3 . .
.3£vent Not Held in Michigan prior to 1967. ' R

'3 2 subtracted from two mile ruﬁ pr1or to 1983 (cbnverst1on to’ meters)

8.0

© 1989 Randy Cuthbertson ., "'Algonac 7.9
1988 Terrance Grant '.% "™ Toeldo DeV11blss A 7.7
1987 Willy Scott Y Detroit E. Catw. 7.7
1986 Stroong ‘"% Flint.Beecher ' - 7.8 ¢
1985 Sheldon Jones 777" - Flint Beecher- © 8.0
1984 Andre Hall “* Flint Beecher SRR 7.6 -
1983 Joe Corbett # Detroit: Luthern‘Nest 7.5
©1982 Paul Niemi - Oxford C1.4
1981 Jim McGrath - "uSouthgate Schafér 7.7

.1980 Vernon Lynch : Detroit-Deporres’’ . - - 7.6 .
1979 Darryl Goree ' ©.Dearborn ‘Height$‘Robichaud - 7.6
1978 Jack Tomasello . . Harper Woods Bishop Call. 7.8
1977 Marcus Allen " Detroit:Redford:St. Marys 7.7 -
1976 Anthony Akins = _ Flint Beecher 7.4
1975 Ed Poindexter . - Inkster B 7.7
1974 Ed Poindexter -+ ¢ Inkster ) 5 7.7
1973 Crawford , Wyoming Rogérs :- - 7.8 -
1972 - Langley ~ Oscoda 7.9 .
1971 Frank Wilkins Mansfield, Ohio’ Malabar 7.7
1970 Robert Leal Detroit Holy Reedmer. 7.9
1969 Robert Leal Detroit Holy Reedemer 8.0
1968 Rogalski Detroit St. Anthony 8.0 .-
1967 Wayne Hartwick Erie Mason 7.8
1966 Allen * Romulus 7.8 .
1965 B
1964 LaMar Miller Ypsilanti Willow Run 7.7
1963 Willie Betts River Rouge 7.8
1962 = ' : o -
1961 o o
1960 Robert Sherman .~ Durand e 1.5
1959 S , o : S Y
1958 N R L o
1957 Bob Lumsden B Redford Thurston : 8.0 !

.5 subtracted from 65 yd._HH prior to 1978 (converst1on to meters)

Sprint Medley Relay_j400 200-200- 0-800). S
1990 Lo Cleveland, OH E. Tech. 3:46.1
1989 oL Ypsilanti Lincoln 3:44.8
1988 o o Flint Beecher 3:40.2°

. 1987 R " Flint Beeché?" 3:46.3
1986 ¢ AR Cleveland, OH Benedictine 3:42.2
1985 ' : ~ Cleveland, OH Benedictine 3:40.5
1984 o Detroit DePbrres 3:41.5
1983 ST Ecorse. e 3:38.8
1982 N - Toledo, OH DeVilbiss 3:39.2
1981 S " Detroit DePorres 3:42.7
1980 : ' Detroit. DePorres 3:40.3
1979 Dearborn He1ghts Robichaud 3:43.5 -
1978 Holly = 3:41.3



. 1988 .

1987

1986- :
1985

1984
1983

1982 .
1981+ -
1980 .-
1979
1978 "
1977 - -

1976

1975 ..
1974 -
1973 .

1972.
1971 .-
1970.. -
1969 -
1968 ..
1967 -

1966 .-
1965 . .
1964 -

1963 -
1962 .

1961

1960 - -
1959

1958

1957 -

. Craig Piotrowski |

Craig Piotrowski

- Mark Cosby .
John :Bruce .

Tom Bruce
Terry Smith
Ed Lumm

Jon Bartos
Don Biscupski
James Gallant
Paul DeWitt
Mike Forner
Kirk Morey
Joel VanBonn
Don Teall -
Mike Brook
Terry Hart
Dave Henson

Jeff Linta - , "
Cliff Draper

Utz
Jerry Evans
Jerry Evans
Mike McDonough

Dan Greene.

0'Neill

3200. i Run

1990
1989
1988

1987
1986

1985 ... .

1984
1983
1982
1981

1980 -
1979 .
1978 .-
1977 -
1976 . -
1975
1974
1973 -
A1972{';“
;1971
21970
1969

Dave Weis

Mike Goodfellow
Mike Goodfellow
Mike Goodfellow
Scott Ritter

. Scott Ritter ' ..
-Steve Cashman - */

Mark Brosnan
Marty Newingham
Dave Hinkle

Rich Hunter -

Bryan Burns
Bryan Burns
Clay Price
Bob Malone -
Kevin Kelly -
Steve Fountain
Alcanter

Mike Mitchell -
Mike Mitche]li,

Jim Butler

Ralph Zoppa ‘v &

0Xfof&3'

Oxford -
Sturgis

i . Corunna-

Corunna
Lexington, Ohio

“Holly
.Corunna

Tecumseh

o “Jacksan - Lumin Chr1st1

Jackson'Lumin Christi

- Manchester

Charlotte

“South’ Lyon
- Clare- .

Haslett .

.. Corunna -
. Holl. -H. Ottawa ce
- Mansfield, 0h1o-Ma1abar ,
*.-. Oscoda-. .
-~ - Shelby; -Ohio
" ..--Clyde;*Ohio

Clyde, Ghio

Detroit Luthern West

| fecumseh

te i

'Mary$v5]1e

| Ash]éhd

Oxford
Oxford. -
Oxford
Warren Fitz.
Warren..Fitz.

G.R.. C.Co -

Chelsea
Marysville .. ..
Mason

- -Freeland
- Carson City
: Carson City
- . Saginaw MacArthur

Carlton-Airport

Madison Heights Bishup Foley
Mt. Pleasant
‘Detroit Holy Red.
. ‘Ontario, Ohio
Ontario, Ohio
Marysville

:St. Louis

(SN -

PLCLCLLLOOLOLLOLLLLLILL O

. 14' 9 1/4"
13' 7 )
lzl 3u
13' 6"
14' 0"
12( 6".
13: 0"

B 13' gl.l"' i
- 383
s
=13 0"

YU

.‘13l o"

13" 0"

14* 3 172"
12* 6" .

131 5n“

o 13t o
‘ 14! 2"

13 Q"

p 131 6 3/4u
‘ 12! 6”'
12" 6",

12! 5 3/4"
12' 5 3/4"

1n' 2 1/4"

L] [ ] . L[] » L[] L[] e .0 (] [ ]

[ L d L[] L] L) °

n30\u>u:a:a=a:¢=c\~49>uwn>u:csu:\4~uc:csn:c
TN PCOWOMUINNONNFPNRTG OO

.o

WOOWEWREWWHSENNWRADWE OIS OO



1972
1971
1970
1969
11968
1967
,.1966
""1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957

Jesse Myers
Paris Jones
Brad Miller '
Paris Jonés
Ron DeVriges '’

‘Bill Barry

Willie.Purifoy

Dave Shepard
Dave Shepard

[
PR

Willie Prewitt

Long Jump

© 1990
1989
11988
1987

1986

1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

1977 . -

1976
1975
1974

1973

1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967

1966

1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959

1958

1957
1956

Pole

1990

1989

Tyrone Wheatley
Tyrone Wheatley"

“iJoe Jefferson
Willy Scott

Terrance w1111ams
Juan ‘Allen

Mike Gal]agher
Steve Sheahan
Vince Davis

Anthony Charleston

Andreas Laut
Eric Brandenberg
Jeff Rowe

Ken Miller

Tom Korpal

Michael Moses
Mike North

. Bill Yeo
Roy Young '~

Roy Young

John Stuyvenberg

Jdohn Stuyvenberg
Goodice

Tom Vogtsberger

Gilbert McFadden

James MWard

Willie Prewitt

Troy Smith
Scott Curtis

‘ CMidl. Bu]l. Crc.

Mansfield, OH-Malabar
Sturgis ‘ :
Mansfield, OH-Ma]abar
Er1e Mason '

Sturgis

Ecorse

Stockbr1dge
Stockbr1dge

Ypsilanti Willow Run

Dear. Heights Robichaud
Dear. Heights Robichaud

OL - St. Mary's
Detroit E. Catholic
Ecorse A
Toledo, OH Libbey -
Dearborn Divine Child
Inkster Cherry Hill
Ypsilanti Willow Run
Jackson Parkside
Dexter

Charlotte

Linden

Flint Beecher

Mt. Clemens L'anse Cr.
Holly A
Greenville -

. Saginaw MacArthur

Mt . Morris

Mt. Morris
Northview
Morthview

Dundee

Bowling Green, OH
Ecorse

Columbiana, OH

Ypsilanti Willow Run

Corunna
Corunna

6' 2 1/4"
6t gn

- 6' 5 1/4n

6| 2“
6' 4 1/2"
6' 1/4"

o ' 2" |

6' 3 172"
6' lll

5' 10

24 1 3/4"
22' 7"

- 22" 1/4"
21' 11 1/4"

22' 1 3/4"
21| 6II'

22" 11

22" 2/4"
20" 11 1/2
22' 3 1/2"
21' 6 1/2"
21" 4"

20" 9"

21' 4 1/4"

21' 6 1/2"

21' 11 3/4"
21' 4 1/2"
20' 10 1/4"
22' 3 1/4"
21' 5"
21" 7 1/2"
20" 5 1/2"

/ 21I 0"

21' 1"

200 11"

21' 5"

22' 6"

13' 0"

14! 4"



. 1987. Flint Beecher = . 8:12. .1987 Flint Beecher 11: 0 .
1986 Cleveland, Oh-Bened 8:16. 1986 Cleveland, 0h1o-Bened. 10y5 .
1985 Cleveland, Oh-Bened . . 1985 Satline 10:57.
1984 Cleveland, Oh-Bened . 1984 G. R. Cathollc Centera] 11:04.
1983 Flint Beecher . . 1983 HMarysville . 11:47.
1982 .. Toledo, Oh-DeVil. . 1982 Lodi, OH Cloverleaf 11:02.
1981 Amherst, Oh-Steele . 1981 Holly 10 46.
1980 Amherst, Uh-Steele . .-1980 Jackson Lumen Christi .
1979 Flint Beecher . 1979 Holly ; .
1978 Flint Beecher . 1978 Holly

1977 Shelby, OH
1976 Sturgis
1975 River Rouge
1974 Big Rapids
1973 Linden

1972 Ecorse

1977 Harp. Wds. Bish-Gall.
1976 Jackson Lumen Christi 10 5
1975 Harp. Wds. Bish-Gall.
1974 Jackson Lumen Christi

1973 Northvilie | -y
1972 Woodmore, OH
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1971 Holly 1971 Holly 11:18.
1970 Holly 1970 Detroit E. Catholic 11:06.
1969 Bloomfield Hills. . 1969 Amherst, Oh-Steele - 10: 53,
1968 Clyde, OH 1968 Wyoming Park . . .. 11: 09,

2 °

1967 - Ashland, OH
1966 River Rouge
1965. -

1964 . Mansfield, OH-Mal.
1963 Amherst, OH-Steele
1962 P R . .

1961 - =

1960 . . L .

1959

1958

1957 River Rouge 8:59.8

2.8 subtracted from 2 mile relay 3.6 subtracted from distance medley prior
prior go 1983 (converstion to- ~ to 1983 (converstxon to. meters)

meters

. 1967 Bloomfield. H1lls-Cran. 11:10.2
1966 Detroit Luthern West 10:56.8
1965 . . : s
1964 Detroit St. Jospeh 11:09.5
., 1963 Not Held .

L .

»
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.Many of the old Huron Re]ays records and results have been lost. Anyone who
‘can provide any of the missing information should contact Bob Parks, Track
Coach at jEastern Michigan University (313) 487-0236. . .

ngh JumE _
1990  Jon Royce .. Chelsea .. . 6' 6"
1989 == James McClair Toledo,. OH Maumee Valley 6' 7" ,
1988 Bill Shelton Haslett 7' 1/4"
1987 Tom Robinson Detroit Luthern Hest 6' 5"
1986 -  James Feltz .. Oxford ; . 6" 5" .
1985 " Terrence Willams  "Ecorse 6' 5"
1984 Don Durant Warren Fitzgerald 6' 9"
1983 Don Durant Warren Fitzgerald 6' 7"
1982 Louis Cox Detroit Luthern Hest 7' o
1981 Louis Cox Detroit Luthern West 6' 7"
1980: ... dJohn Murphy .. . Southgate . -, 6' 6",
1979  Don Hamilton Holly ' 6' 4" .
1978 Ed Rockett Harren Woods 6' 4"
1977 Pat Miller - Marysville b' 2"
1976 Mark Brown Delta, OH 6' 3"
1975.. Mike Winsor Fulton-Middelton L 6 b 12

1974. ' . ‘Scott Myers Wyom. Pk.-. R 6”,
1973 Scott Myers Hyonr. Roysrs: 6" 2Z 340



1963

1962

1961
1960
1959
1958

1957

1956

Flint Northern

‘Pont1ac
.4 subtracted from 880 yd
(converglon to meters)

Flint Northern .

Ypsilanti ,
Flint Central

CLASS A .
1990 Troy

1989

1988,
1987

1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
S 1971
1970

.. 1969

1968
1967

1966

1965
1964
1963
. 1962
. 1961
1960
1959
11958
. '1957
1956

Monroe
Detroit Mumford

Lansing Sexton

Lansing Sexton
Lansing Everett
Detroit Cooley
F1int Northern
Taylor Center

-Detroit Central

Cleveland, Oh-E. Tech

Detroit Cass Tech
Detroit Cass Tech &
Flint Kearsley
Grosse Pointe North
Pontiac Centeral
Flint Northern
Pontiac Central

Mt. Clemens

Ann Arbor. Pioneer
Ann Arbor. Huron .
Grosse. Point North
Mansfield, Ohio
Pontiac Centra]
Flint . Centra]

Birmjnghéh Seaholm7-

5.‘rwﬁ :
Mansfield, Ohio
Birmingham S
Flint Central

Pontiac

CLASS B

4 x 800 Meter Relay
1990 Algonac

1989 Pinckney
1988 Flint Beecher

1962
1961

- 1960
.. 1959
1958
1957
11956

Grosse Pointe
Flint Northern
Ann Arbor . .
Flint Northern

Pontiac,

3:34.4

.; " 1.2 subtracted from one mile relay

-from 880 yd relay.prior to 1983
. prior to 1983 (conversion to meters)

a PAST‘fEAM;hHAMPIONs

. . CLASS B - , ' —
37 pts 1990 River Rouge . 48 pts
37 1989 Cleveland, Ohwo-E Tech 60
55 1988 C]eve]and Ohio-E. Tech 63
47 = 1987 Flint’ Bepcher . 64
60 1986 Cleveland, Ohio-Bened. 81
65 1985 Cleveland, Ohio-Bened.. 57
59 1984 Cleveland, Ohio-Bened. 59
54, 1983 Flint Beecher . 66
1982 Toledo, OH DeVilbiss 55
57 1981 Detroit DePorres 54
56 1980 Flint Beecher, - 45
62 . 1979 Flint Beecher 61
1978 Wyoming Park 41
35 1977 Shelby, Chio. 56
45 1976 Flint Beecher 40
47 1975 Wyoming, Park 48
53 1974 Linden .38
1973 -Hyoming Rogers .40
52 1972 Ecorse 61
53 1971 Holly ... 57
43 1970 Amherst, OH-Steele .56 1/2
46 1969 Ecorse - . 60
33 1968 .Shelby, Ohio 64 1/5
44 1967 Ecorse i 60
48 1966 :
1965
1964}_Mansf1e1d OH-Ma]abar 38
57 1963 River Rouge 43
1962
S 1961 .
33.3/4 1960
.46 1959.
51 5/6 1958 .
1957 Inkster 44
1956

PAST WINNERS

Not Held ‘f

Distance Med]ey“Rela§,(4009800-1200-1600)
1990 Ashland, Ohio . 11:10.1
1989 Pinckney 11:02.3
1988 Cleveland, Ohio-E. Tech 11:01.8



1983
1982
1981
1980
1979

1978

1977

1976

1975

1974

1973
1972
1971
1970
1969

1968 -

1967
1966

1965

'1964

11963

1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956

Gary Price -

Pat Reid '
Brad Morse © -
Jim Browne

Frank Smith

Mike Petsch
Kevin Hansen
Dave Butler '

~ Alfonzo Credit =~
" John'Arndt

Bob Elliot
Francis
Ron Gatheright

Melvin Minnifield

Hobie Bryant -
Brown ' ,

Guilio Catalto '’

Charles Andrews .

Steve Leuchiman

Bradell Pritchett -

Charlie Brown
Bernie Daggett

' Gibson

James Childs

4 x 200 Meter Relay"

1990
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1930
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
“1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967

1966
< 1965
1964

Detroit Pershing
Ypsilanti
Southfield :
Detroit Cooley '

Detroit Pershing -

Detroit Pershing’
Lansing Everett -
Detroit Denby -
Detroit Pershing
Detroit Pershing

Detroit Cooley

Detroit Central
Detroit Cass Tech.
Detroit Cass Tech.
Elyria, OH

Flint Northern
Jackson

Highland Park
Flint Central
Detroit MacKenzie
Flint Northwest
Jackson Parkside
Mansfield, OH
Flint Central
Flint Northern: '
Flint Central

Lansing Everett

o b e e et s et B et el et ) et b et el et et femd b el et e et e e

[

- ""Monroe N 62" 6 .3/4"
" ‘Redford Catholic Central ' 55''1 1/4™
“ Troy o '52' 8 172"
Birmingham Brother Rice 56' 8"
Lansing Everett ' 537
Redford Union 61' 1/4"
" ‘Farmington | 53' 3 1/2"
_'Temperance Bedford 53' 6 1/2"
" Flint Central 52" 1%
" Ann Arbor Huron 54' /2"
Ann Arbor Pioneer 55' 6"
‘'Lansing Everett 56' 6"
~Mt. Clemens 58' 8"
.- Toledo, OH-Woodward 55' 5 3/4".
' . Southgate Schafer 56' 4% ¢
. 'Flint Northern 54' ‘g" L
" East Detroit 56' 9 1/4"
Mi1ford 55' 7 1/2" -
Redford Thurston ©o-B53t 174"
-Pontiac Central S B5tgt
Pontiac Central 54' 1/2"

" Kalamazoo Central’ 51ttt
Birmingham 52' 6 1/4"

" River Rouge 53' 0"

:34.1

4 x 400 Meter Rela
1990 Detroit Mumford - ¢

:34.1 1989 Southfield

:32.3 1988 Detroit Cooley
:32.2 1987 Lansing Sexton
:33.8 1986 Detroit Cooley -
:33.2 1985 Detroit Cooley
:29.8 1984 Detroit Western
:32.2 1983 Detroit Cooley
:33.8 1982 Detroit Central @ -
:33.2 1981 Detroit Central
133, 1980 Lansing Sexton
:32.4 1979 Detroit Pershing: -
:33.7 1978 Detroit Redford
:34,3 1977 Pontiac Central
:35.6 1976 Ypsilanti T
:34.6 1975 Grand Blanc

:33.8 1974 Pontiac Central
:35.1 1973 Mt. Clemens

:34.5 1972 AA Pioneer ‘
:36.4 1971 AA Huron R
:34.3 1970 Flint Northern,
:35.1 1969 Midland

:33.9 1968 Ecorse

:34.5 1967 Mt. Clemens

:35.4 1966 Flint Central
134,17 1965 -
N 1964 - Birmingham Seaholm
:33.5 19637 R

. 20 .08 o0
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1963

1962 E1lis Wiley Lincoln Park 4:35.1
1961  : Mike Kaines Waterford Township o 4032.9
1960 "~ Joe Anderson -Pontiac Central _ L 4:41.1
1959.  Jerry Bashaw Lincoln Park O 4:30.8
1958 - ‘Rem Purdy .-, - Grosse Pointe 4:38.8

1956 Not Held '
1.6 Subtracted from one mile run pr1or to|1983 (converswon to meters)

Shuttle Hurdle Relay (36")

1990 ‘Lansing Sexton T 299

1989 - Flint Central S 29.6
1988 " Lansing Everett o 30.0
1987 Southfield S 30.3
1986 _Lansing Sexton 29.7
1985 - ' Lansing Everett .. 29.4
1984 : ~  Detroit Cooley ‘ - 30.4
1983 Lansing Everett .30.0
1982 _ Highland Park o 0 30.3
1981 o Lansing Hill 29.2
1980 L .~ Lansing Sexton : . 29.6
1979 ' Detroit Cass Tech . 30.2
1978 Detroit Cass Tech 20.2
1977 ' Flint Kearsley : 30.6
1976 Flint Northwestern - o 30.2
1975 Mansfield, OH 30.4
1974 Pontiac Central 30.0
1973 Flint Central 2 28.7
1972 Pontiac Central 29.5
1971 v ‘ .+ Flint Central ' : . 28,7
1970 .. ‘ -+ Flint Northwestern 28.9.
1969 ; o ©+ Flint Northerp - - 29.0
1968 - ' Pontiac Central o 0 29.3
1967 - - Flint Northern = 29.0
1966 ' o Flint. Northwestern .. 28.8
1965 o S
1964 . Flint Central - 30.0
1963 , - _ o . L
1962 - Ann Arbor oo 2947
1961 : ' : ~ Waterford Twp. . 30.0
1960 , v - Pontiac Central : S 34,2 -
1959 ’ Flint Northern ' - 29.7
1958 - . o Pontiac . ; 29.3
1957 ‘ ‘ : -

1956 ' Not Held

Event run over LH (30") prior to 1974.

Shot Put .

1990 Jon Runyan F1. .Carm-Ains . - bb‘ 4 1/2",
1989 Scott Faculak F1. Carm-Ainsw ., 52' 4 1/2"
1988 “Corey Pargo Toledo, OH Rogers i 57' 3 1/2%
1987 " Dan Kemp ° Lansing Sexton .. - 56" 8 /2"
1986 _Chris Gubeno Elyria, OH TR 54' 4 1/2"
1985 Terrance}Sqnders Detroit Cooley 54' 8" .- .

1984 . Shawn Respress - Detroit Central ..« 53' 9 1/2"



1982
1981
1980

1979
1978
1977 -

1976
1975

1974°

1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968

1967
1966

1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959

1958

1957
1956

Ron HWatkins

Terry McDaniel
Don Anderson
Don Anderson

‘Don Anderson
Mike Miller

Jerry Malone
Mike Miller
William Copeland

Don Morse -

Lucky Smith
Mark Carrington
Ralph Smith
Mark Bender
Willie Polk
Herb Washington

} Herb Washington

Mitchell

“ Willie Buck

Joe Parham
Heaver
Mack Hunter

" Freeman Matkins

1600 Meter Run

1990

1989

1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

1977

1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970

1969

1968

1967

1966
1965
1964

- Rob Hubb
- Dave Briggs

Nate Ford
Cliff Dwelle
Scott Colvin

~Guy Pace-

Jeff Neal

Orssie Bumpus
Mark Williamson
Craig Dickinson
Ricky Pittman
Ricky Pittman
Dennis Gilbert
Ted Unold

Jeff Wilhelm
Pete Kummant
Pete Kummant
Kurt Holland
Tom Levengood
Jim Burns

Doug Brown

Steve Danforth _
Steve Gorsalitz
Forrest Jennings
Kim Hartman

Bob Richards

Saginaw
Detroit Cody
Detroit Cody

Detroit Cody

Flint Northern
Pontiac Northern
Flint Northern

- Detroit Cooley

Flint SW L
Pontiac Central
Flint SW

Flint SW

Farmington

Flint Northern
Flint Central
Flint Central
Toledo, OH Woodward

F1int Northern

: MuskegOn‘Heighté

Mansfield
HMuskegon Heights
Flint Central

Pontiac

- Bloomfield HI11s Lahs.
Sylvania, OH - Southview
" Ann Arbor Pioneer

" Lake Orion L

Anf' Arbor Pioneer

Ann’ Arbor Pioneer
Detroit Mur-Hr

~-Detroit Central

Hazel Park
F1int' Kears]

Clevéland, OH E. Tech
Cleveland, OH E. Tech

Owosso -

WestTand John Glenn
Amherst, OH Steele

Amherst, OH Steele

Amherst, OH Steele rl

Trenton
Bay City Handy
Swartz Creek

ﬂHwn;-Damp
- Temperance Bedford *

Clio
Hazel Park
Southfield

Bloomfield Hills
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:21.2
:19.4
:20.5
:14.9
:21.6°
:21.1
:19.8
:23.2
:21.4
:22.3
:19.0
:19.8
:21.7
:19.9
:22.2
:16.5
:19.1
:26.5
:26.0
:28.6
:19.0
:23.4
:27.1
:31.0
:30.2

:31.2



1959
1958
1957
1956

‘f Warren Cawley

Hayes Jones '
o5 Subtracted from 65 yd. HH prvor to 1978 (conversion to meters)

Farmington

Pontiac

Sprint’ Med]ey Relay ( (400-200-200—800)

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956

. Elyr1a, Ohio

Detroit Denby
Detroit - Murr-Wright
Lansing Sexton
Detroit Cody

Detroit Denby
Toledo, OH Rogers
Détroit Henry Ford
Taylor Center

F1int Northwestern
Detroit Northern
Detroit Cass Tech
FLint Northwestern
Birmingham Groves
Flint Central
F1int Northern
Toledo, OH Hoodward
Mount Clemens

Ann Arbor Huron
Inkster Cherry Hill

"Waterford Kettering
- Midland
~ Dearborn

Mount Clemens
Roseville

. Birmingham Seaholm

Monroe
Mansfield, OH
Birmingham
Flint Central
Flint Northern

Lansing Eastern
(400-200 ~600-800)

440-220-220-440 was the distance prior to 1964.

1.2 subtracted from sprint medley prior to 1983 (conversion to

55 Meter Dash

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983

Maurice Allen
Henderson Leonard
Martin Hill

Corey Pryor

Wayne Boyd

Wayne Boyd

Wayne Boyd
Derrick Leonard

Detroit Mumford
Lansing Sexton
Detroit Cass Tech.
Jackson
Toledo, OH Rogers

" Toledo, OH Rogers
* Toledo, OH.-Rogers

F1int Central

N NN NN wwawwwwwwwwwmwwwwwwwwwwwww

7.3

7.5

:44.7
:39.7
:38.7
:41.7
:39.2
:36.7
:37.7
:33.7
:36.6
:36.4
:34.4
:39.3
:40.2
:37.2
738.3
+37.6
:39.4
:42.1
:40.5
:43,1
:43.4
:38.6
$37.7
:349.5
+42.3
:41.3
:30.5
:33.6
:34.9
34,3
:33.4

:03.5

meters).

c\'c\o"o\csyscnos
[ [ ] *
PWWWWE S



1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967

. Brian Grosso

Brian Grosso
Anthony Hammel

- Chris Tolonen

Dave Homann
Jeff Heal
Joe Davey
Jamie Elliott
Mike Ulrich

"~ Ricky Pittman

Charles Broski
Charles Broski
Gary Carter
Sam James
Steve Elliot

E - Mike McGuire
:Don Hubbard

John Cross
Dave Baker

 Rick Schott

Dave Baker
Bob Carpenter

Al Ruffner

Wl. West

Wl. West
Flint Nothern
AA Pioneer.

Garden City

Detroit Murray Nrught
Birmingham Bro. Rice

Ro Don Dero

Clio o

Cleveland, Ohio-E. Tech
Hasel Park

Hasel Park

.SCS Lakeview
. 'Highland -Park
. Pontiac Central

Farmington

.. AA Huron

Be]ev1l]e

. F1int Kearsley
) Grosse Pointe Northern
.. Flint Kearsley

Jackson Parkside
. Wyandotte Roosevelt

Events no held in Michigan prior to. 1967.

Subtracted 3.2 from Two Mile prior to 1983 (conversion to meters)

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960

55 Meter High Hurdles (39") .

Chris oliver

.Larry Harden
~James Skipper
Roget Ware

Roget Uare

John Owens
Darrin Carpenter
Steve Smith

Tom Wilcher

Mike Boyd

Larry Lee

Marcus Allen
Marcus Allen

- Vaughn Shores
Andy Wells

_Charles Crouther
Stan Tillman

Bob Cornwell
Lurey Cooper
Steve Dart ..
Mel Reeves
John Morrison
Johnson
Bill Tipton
Dennis Logan

Henry Patino
James Goings

Dennis Tripp
Mike Brown

Flint Central

.Benton Harbor

Detroit -Mumford
Lansing Sexton

~Lansing Sexton

Detroit Coaley
AA Huron

Lansing Everett
Detroit Central
Lansing Hill
Flint Northwest
Detroit Cass Tech

- Detroit Cass Tech
Elyria, Ohio

E. Lansing

. . Grand Blanc

Manchester
Mt. Clemens
Detroit Northern: -

" E. Lansing

Pontiac Northern
Redford Union
Pontiac Central
Pontiac Central
Flint North Western

" Lansing Everett

Toledo; OH - Libbey
Waterford Twp.

. .+Redford Union

-
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1972 John Smith

1971 "~ Clarence Chapman

1970 © ° Delma Williams
1969 ° ° Tom McAuley
1968 ’ Johnson
1967  Laverne Miller
1966 ° Arthur Wiggins
1965

1964
1963
1962 Bob Barnett
1961 Weaver

1960 ° Mack Hunter
1959 © James Hodo
1958 Sowell
1957

1956 - Hayes Jones

Pole Vault :
1990 Craig Mitchell
1989 Mike Price
1988 Jose Ramirez

1987 Scott Van Remortel

1986 John Coyne
1985 .. John Coyne

‘1984 John Hutchinson

1983 Robert Johnson

1982 Maurice Chestnut

1981 Dave Read
1980 Ed Jones
1979  Paul Babits
1978 . Paul Babits
1977 Bob Babits
1976 Teddy Dobson

1975 John Kretschmer

1974 Jim Stokes
1973 Dave Lipinski
1972 Randy Smith
1971 Steve Taylor
1970 Fred Bellaire
1969 Dick Evans
1968 Larry Biskner
1967 Jerry Klypo
1966 Duane Wells
1965

1964 Steve Pitcher
1963

1962
- 1961 . Dickey
: " Giarmo
Mason

1960 Jderry Hright
1959 Bill Alcorn
1958 ° Bill Alcorn
1957 -
‘1956 - Bill McFarlen

"*3200 Meter Run
1990 Chris Priestaf

Pontiac: Northern

-+ Detroit Redford

Flint Northwest
Port Huron
Pontiac Central

“Flint .Southwest

Pontiac Central

‘vFldnt Central

Mansfield, Ohio
Muskegeon Heights
F1int -Nothern

- Pontiac -

Pontiac

F]fﬁt Carman Ainsworth
Toledo, Ohio St. John
Flint Central

“Milf. Lake

Medina, Ohio-Buckeye .
Medina, Ohio-Buckeye
Milf. Lake

Redford Union

Flint Northern

East Lansing
Lakeview - (SCS)
Redford Union

Redford Union

Redford Union

Flint Central .
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Fl1int Kearsley

Warren Fitzgerald
Kalamazoo Norrix

AA Huron

Flint Central
AA.-Pioneer

Waterford Township
Elyria, Ohio .
Lansing-Everett

Walled Lake

Lansing-Sexton

- Monroe

Birmingham
Flint MNorthern
Birmingham

. Birmingham

Birmingham

Dééfborn Etsal Ford

21" .
21'

- 21!

21!
21'
22'
20'

21!

21'
21!
21!

21!

21'

14'

. 12'

12°
13'
15
14'
13’
14!
13!
12!
13!
14'
13!
13!
13'
13!
. 15'
- 13°
14'
13'
13'
13'
14
13'

- 13!

13'

11/4"
9" .

gn
6 1/4"
8 1/2"
10 1/2"
1 172"

3 3/4Y
3 1/2"
2 172"

1/4"
1/2"

8“

Oll

6" -
4“

3"

1“

6ll

Oll

Oll

8"

6" .
6" .
lll

7"l

3"

3" .
1/4"
0"

ON

5 1/2"
6"
o
1 3/4"
8 1/2"
3 1/4"

Oll

12'0"
12'g"

12
12°

OII
Ull

12‘8"
12'4"

11’

1 1/4"

9:38.3



High Jump

1990 , Shannon Morris ~ ‘- Lansing Eastern o 6' 6" .
1989 'Dan Reddan "~ = .Rochester e .. 6' 8,
.1988 . Dan Reddan " _Rochester o 6" 6" ..
1987 ° . 'Mark Cannon Elyria, Ohio . 6' 8".,

1986 ‘Mark Cannon _ Elyria, Ohio - 6' 6"
1985 : Mark Cannon -% “Elyria, Ohio ’ N N A
1984. " Neil Morehouse "+ Ro Kimball R - R A
1983 Scott Reed Lansing Everett 7' 0%
1982 Scott Reed Lansing Everett 6' 5"-

. 1981 Mark Smith Lansing Sexton 6' 4"

1980 Walt Reynolds East Lansing 6 4"

. 1979 Dave Elliot - *AA Pioneer - 6' 4"

, 1978 Chris Koger ‘Belleville <. 6" 8"
1977 Dennis Lewis Ypsilanti - . 66"
1976 Jeff Matthews Toledo, Ohio-Macumber 6' 5" . =
1975 Willie Turner Flint Southwest 6' 6 1/4"
1974 ~ Darrell Hilliams G~. Ottawa e 6' 5"
1973 Dave Armstrong Amherst, Ohio-Steele 6' 4"
1972 Dave Armstrong Amherst, Ohio-Steele 6':41/4"
1971 = Garrade Pettus Belleville 6' 3"
1970, . Bruce Littlejohn - Jackson : - 6" 3"
1969 .,  Mel Reeves -~ ‘Pontiac Northern - -6' 3"
1968 . Phil Selby Jackson- Parkside - 6' 4"
1967 .. Freels Bacon Flint Central 6' 6"
1966 Don LaVallais = - Pontiac Central : - 6' 4 3/4"
1965 ' : : :

1964

1963

1963 ) ) o :

1962 - Al Washington : Flint Northern ‘ 6' 3"

1961 Page : ‘Monroe- - - . 6' 1"

1960 Al Ammerman Dearborn " : 6' b

1959 Jderry Gerich -+ Grosse Pointe - 6" 2"

1958 Easton - *"Lansing Sexton v - 6' 0"

1956~ Hayes Jones Y Portiac 6' 1.3/4"
" Herman Ector “"+  River Rouge ©

Lon% Jump LN -

19 Ali Shakoor * Jackson . : 23' 4 3/4%

1989 John Beardsley " Monroe 22' 10:1/2%

. 1988 . Marcel Richardson ¥ Lansing Everett - 22" 9. 3/4"

. 1987~ Jeremy Lincoln " Toledo, Ohio DeVilbiss: - 22' 4"
1986 °~ Brian Hill - Toledo, :Ohio DeVilhiss . 21' 10 172"
1985 Andre Rison Flint Northwest 22' 4 1/4"
1984 Ivan Lowe -F1int Kearsley o 22' 1
1983 Scott Reed Lansing Everett 23' 2 3/4"
1982 . Tom Wilcher Detroit Central 22' 5.1/4"
1981 ° Tom Wilcher Detroit Central 23" 2 3/4"
1980 = Derek Harper Pontiac Northern - 22' 8 1/2"
1979 Derek Harper "Pontiac Northern - 22' 10 172"
1978, . Cedric Gonzales - Pontiac Normal om0 21 10 374"
1977 - Jim Ross - Kalamazoo ‘Central - fie 20° 10-3/74"
1976 Michael Moses -+ Pontiac. Northern Coe 21t 2t

. 1975, _ Terry Thames Flint Northwest 22' 31/4"
‘1974 - Mitch Green " Pontiac Northern . : 4 . 21" .8.1/4"

1973 Carlton Daniel AA Huron 21' 5 1/4"

-1



Shot Put ST Umapysville 55' 6"
Tom Johnson o

Shuttle Hurdle Relay River Rouge - 31.8

4 x 200 Heter Relay C]eve]and Ohio East Tech } 1:32.0

W, Hibler - C. Tbr1an - E. Lee = A.. Brad]ey . D

55 Meter Dash o Dearborn Heights Rob1chaud _ 6.5
‘Tyrone Wheatley , T
o Macomber Toledo, Uh1o . 6.5

"Erik Kynard SRR . o
4 x 400 Meter Relay o . Cleveland, Ohio East Tech - 3:31.4

]

Team Champions: River Rouge
Coach: Dave Gordon :

PAST WINNERS
" CLASS A

"4 X 800 Meter Relay R ;" Distance Medley Re]ay(400 800 1200 -1600)
1990 Pinckney :19.6 19907 Pinckney 10:54.8
1989 Sylvania, 0h1o—South 17.3 1989 -Redford Cath. Central 11: 04.6
1988 Monroe - : :03.5 1988 AA Pioneer ' . 10:43.5
1987° Toledo, Ohio-Ragers 15.0 1987 : Farmington 0 10:35.7

1986 Detro1t Hurray Wright 8:10.0 1986 Toledo, Ohio-Rogers .~ 10:55.2

1985 Detroit Mumford ©8:08.8. 1985 Flint Kearsley "~ '10:54.7

1984 Toledo, GChio-Rogers :04.5 1984 Warren Tower ' = “10:36.7
1983 - Detroit Henry Ford :05.3" 1983 Grand Blanc "~ 10:36.9

1982 Flint Northern :06.5 1982 Flint Kearsley =~ 10:40.1
1981 Flint Kearsley :03.5 © 1981 Flint Kearsley ‘ 10:41.0

1980 Cleveland, Oh-E. Tech 8:06.0 1980 Cleveland, Ohio-E. Tech‘ 10:44.0
1979 Detroit Cass Tech ~ "~ 8:05.9 - 1979 Cleveland, Uhio-E. Tech 10:38.6

1978 Amherst, Ohio-Steele :07.3 1978 Flint Kearsley oo .10:34.7
1977 Grand Blanc 18.1 1977 Gr. Pointe North 10:26.0

1976 Pontiac Cent. :08.3 1976 Flint Kearsley - 10:42.5

CREPRE = @@gm&&@@gg@@&@@ﬁ&@g@@gm@g
—
(3]
.
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1975 Flint Northern 1975 Jackson : 10:36.1

1974 Grosse Pointe North 09.3 1974 Kal. Norrix 10:42.8

1973 Grand Blanc 15.3 1973 AA Pioneer ' 10: 40.2
- 1972 AA Pioneer :09.3 1972 Amherst, Ohio-Steele 10:32.4

1971 - Gr. Ottawa -Hills :13.3 ° © 1971 AA Huron L 10:34.6

1970 Grand Blanc . :08.0- 1970 ° Birm. Seaholm  * .., 10:41.0

1969 Birm. Bro: Rice =14.7 1969 Flint Kearsley . 7 10:42.3

1968 East Lansing 18.6 1968 Ecorse * , . 10:55.3

1967 -Lansing Eastern 18.2 © 1967 Ann Arbor _:j - 10:42.1

1966 Flint Central 12.4 1966 Birm. Seaholm T 10:47.1

1965 ' . 1965 I

1964 Birm. Seaholm 22.6 1964 B1rm.‘Seaho1m ' " 10:54.5

1963 - ‘ © 1963 Not Held

1962 Monroe 25.5 1962

1961 ‘Flint Central 31.5 1961

1960 Ann Arbor . . 33.3 . 1960

1959, Flint Central 17.2 ~ 1959

1958 F11nt Central, 29.1 1958 ‘

1957 e, oo 1957 ’ e

1956 Not Held o . 1956 Pont1ac - 112409

2.8 Subtracted from 2 mile: re]ay . "i3,6- subtracted from distance medley

prior to 1983 (conversion to meters) prior to 1983 (conversuon to meters)



~ % .. .-
R
Ty
PR LAST YEARS CHAMPIONS (1990)
CLAS§ A P
4 x. 800 M. Relay... " iae . Pinckney
Distance Medley ReTay o Pinckney - - _ ...
N. Karfonta - T. Reason - J. Graham - G. Eddungs
Long Jump - . ° Jackson
Ali Shakoor L P
High Jump R S 'Lans1ng'Eastern
. Shannon Morris. . ., . .
3200°Meter Run o ' 'Dearborn Edselford
Chris Priestaff S
55 Meter High Hurdles Flint Central
Chris Oliver
Sprint Medley Relay -Elyria, Ohio
M. Johnson - M. Rogers - E. Coats = L. Henderson
1600 Meter Run Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Rob Huff
.4 x 200 Meter.Relay.. . .. . .. Detroit Pershing
’ T° Alexander - K. Thomas - S. Eranklin - D.: Hall
: Y . Ypsilanti : e,
. K Patterson - E. Napxer ~ D.: Heard - G.: Matt1ng]y
. Shot ,Put R F]lnt Carman Ainsworth ..
- don Runyan . . .
‘”Pole Vault e F]xnt Carman A1nsworth

Craig Mitchell

T_Shutt]e Hurdle Relay .., 'fT'*{r : Lans1ng Sexton 'g,:ilkig.T '

; M, Davis - K. Newburn - T,TBenson - H. Triplett
. 55 Meter Dash ”“;”T”M, ©'L 0 Detroit Mumford
.., Maurice Allen -, N

4 400 Meter Relay f";_“{;,‘ faDetroit Mumford
. Team Champion: Troy S e T
Coach John Bancroft D;.q; g LI
;”CLASS B
f4x%0mmr%hy'jyﬁﬂ, m@mcﬁu i
. ,.R. Hamming - M. Tesmer - M, Dev]am]nck - N. Uhite L
_'Long Jump L Dearborn Hc1ghts Robvchaudy,l
"~ Tyrone Wheatley R o .
‘Pole Vault e ,gqrunna B
. _Troy Smith oL Sl
" 'Distance Medley ReTay "~ " "Ashland, Ohio
... Bo Andy - A. MchnTey - A. Fick .- A. F1Qk ‘
'3200 'Meter Run DR Ashland Ohio
Dave Weis N i
High Jump Chelsea -
Jon Royce IR
55 Meter High Hurdles Dgtroit‘Ldtheran Hest :
Sean Harper
Sprint Medley Relay C]eve]and 0h1o East Tech

i T. Connor - A. Brad]ey - E. Lee - C. F1elds
1600 Meter Run . L "4f“ Sa]1ne
Aaron Prussxah o v?;£¢,,‘ '

[ A APEREPIE S BN S R I

. -8:19,6
10 54.8

;J,z3!_413/4"‘
6! 6"
’9 38.3

7.5
3:44.7
4:21.2.
1:34.1.
1361
M5§?f£ 1/é?f

" 20.9

. _ 6 4
T3 3 28.

.. 838, 1

241 1 3y4v
;?flz' 0",
C1h0.1
" 9is5,5

b
8.0

‘53:46;1

i’%ff4;35;5v;



EMU HURON RELAYS

Class B Meet Records
LONG JUMP _
241 374T varone Wheatley, Dearborn Hts. - Robichaud

1990
HIGH JUiMP ' ‘
ARVLY Bill Sheldon - Haslett 1988
SHOT PUT o o
5977 172" Ed Tyler - Oxford 1972
POLE VAULT S o .
1479 1747 Ed Piotrowski - Uxford 1988
55 METER DASH
6.3 Craig LaGrone - Detro1t Luthern Hest 19b1
Charles Kyser, Inster : 1957
55 METER HIGH HURDLES
7.5 Anthony Akins - Flint Beecher 1976 .
Paul MNeimi - Oxford - 1982
1600 METER RUN
4:20.6 flike Burns - Carson City Crystal- = 1972
3200 METER RUN .
9:22.2 Dave Hinkle - Mason 1981

4x800 METER RELAY

8:02.4 Flint Beecher 1983
(Robert Fisher, John Gardner, Howard
Young, Jamonty Kashington)

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY b 5 .

10:46.4 Holly 1881
(Dan Houston, Kyle Cathy, Bra1n Sm1th
Matt Stack)

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY

3:38.8 "Ecorse 1983
(Eric Butler, Kevin Borders, Patrick
Weathers, Bryon Oden) ,

SHUTTLE HURDLE RELAY

29.3 Flint Beecher
(Arthur Calhoun, John Gardner, Andre Hall,
Anthony FHaxwell)

4x200 METER RELAY

1:32.0 Cleveland, Ohio East Tech 1990
(Willie Hibler, Conner Torian, Eric
Lee, Aki Bradley) :

4x400 METER RELAY '

3:27.4 Ecorse 1983
(Eric Butler, Derrick Shepherd, Bryon
Oden, Patrick Weathers)




EMU HURON RELAYS
Class A Meet Records
LONG Jump

2372 3/4™ .Scott Reed - Lansing Everett
Thomas Wilcher - Detroit Central

HIGH JumMP
770" Scott Reed - Lansing Everett

SHOT PUT

62'6 1/4" Gary Price - Monroe

POLE VAULT -

5 " John Coyne - Medina, Ohio - Buckeye
55 METER DASH | " |

6.2 Herb Washington - Flint Central

. Ralph Smith. - Flint Southwestern
Mike Miller - Flint Northern
Corey Pryor - Jackson

55 METER HIGH HURDLES

7.2 " Roget Ware - Lasning - Sexton

1600 METER RUN

4:14.9 - Cliff Dwelle - Lake Orion

3200 METER RUN .

9:0/.1 Brian Grosso - Walled Lake Western
4x800 METER RELAY

8:03.5

Flint Kearsley 1981 Monroe:
(Craig Dickinson, Dave Marsh, (Derek Bork,

Craig Adas, Cavin Councilor)

DISTAMCE MEDLEY RELAY ,
10:26,0 Grosse Pownte korth

(Joe Ciaravino, Darrell Graham, Dan
Beck, Bill Weldenbach)

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY
3:33.7 Detroit Henry Ford

(Marc Howard, Reayer Young, Joe Adams,

Darryl Nar11n)

SHUTTLE HURDLE RELAY
29,2 Lansing Hill

(Andre Truss, Chris Todd, Steve Smith,

Mike Boyd)

4x200 METER RELAY - :
1:29.8 Lansing Everett

(Andy Bunnell, Ken Thompson, Chuck '

Phillips, Rod Whittington)

4x400 METER RELAY

3:22.8 Detro1t Central
(Dave Beasley, William Nhlte, David
McBurroughs, Demetrius Hallums)

1983
1987

1983

1983

1986

1968
1971
1978

1987

1987

1987

1989

Matt Schroder
Chris Brown, Tim.Pitcher)

1977

1983

1981

1983

1981

1988



CLASS "B-C-D" SCHOOLS
PARTICIPATING IN THE 1991 HURON RELAYS
March 29, 1991

School Coach

Algonac Roger Avers and Mike Taylor
Allen Park Tony Mifsud

Ashland Jim Minnich

Bendle Tim Sofa

Bridgeport Leonard Callard

Brooklyn Columbia Central
Chelsea

Dearborn Heights Crestwood
Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Detroit Country Day
Uetroit DePorres

Dexter

Ecorse

Flint Beecher

Goodrich

Grosse Isle

Jackson Lumen Christi

Lake Fenton

Linden

Marysville

Maumee Valley Country Day (Ohio)
UJak Park

Orchard Lake St. Marys
Ortonville Brandon

Oxford

River Rouge

Riverview Gabriel Richard
Saginaw Buena Vista

Saline

Sturgis

Toledo DeVilbiss

Toledo Macomber

Whitmore Lake

Ypsilanti Lincoln

Jim Martin 1I
Pat Clarke
Timothy Kus
Shelby Johnson
Gene Jurkiewicz

D. Gholstan and F. Tate

Lee Knapp
Lorenzo Croft
Martin Crane
Mike Coke

Ray Geist
David Miller
Bob Grubbs
Pete Maas
Mike Gkekas
Sam McCoy
MMichael Shepherd
John Osler
Gary Medland
Elmer Ball
Dave Gordon
Karl Knoll
Dwayne Parker
Dan Deyo

Kent Roberts
Bob Hayton
Brad Hathaway
Larry Steeb
Sid UWright



School's Continued

Toledo Central Catholic
Toledo Rogers

Toledo Scott

Toledo St. Francis de Sales
Toledo St. John's

Toledo Whitmer

Traverse City

Walled Lake Western

Warren De La Salle Col]egiate
Waterford Mott

layne Memorial

Westland John Clenn
Wyandotte Theodore Roosevelt:
Ypsilanti

Coach's Continued

Jim Petinoit
Glenn Browning
Jim Billups
Gary Bryan

Mike Schramm
Don Briggs '
John Loker
Dennis Keeney
Steve Vercammen
Jerry Pachla ..
Floyd Carter
Jess Shough

Tom DeSana

Levi Simpson

Vo



CLASS "A" SCHOOLS
PARTICIPATING IN THE 1991 HURON RELAYS.
2 -:Saturday, March 30, 1991

School ‘_*’Lf

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Brighton v
Birmingham Brother R1ce
Bi rmingham Groves

Bloomfield Hills Lahséer

Cleveland Heights "~ -
Dearborn o
Dearborn Edsel Ford
Detroit Cass Tech
Detroit Central
Detroit Cody

Detroit Cooley

Detroit Kettering

Detroit Martin Luther King

Detroit Mumford
Detroit Morthern
Detroit Usborn
Detroit Pershing
East Lansing

Elyria (Ohio)
Farmington Hills
Ferndale

Flint Carman-Ainsworth
Flint Kearsley

Flint Horthern

Flint Northwestern
Flint S.W. Academy
Grosse Point North
Hazel Park

Highland Park Community
Holly

Howell

Jackson

Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
Lansing Eastern
Lansing Everett
Lansing Sexton
Milford

Monroe

Pinckney

Plymouth Canton
Plymouth Salem
Pontiac Central
Redford Catholic Central
Redford Union

Royal Oak Dondero
Saginaw

Southfield

South Lyon

Sylvania Southview
Taylor Center
Temperance Bedford
Toledo Bowher

Troy

Coach

Don Sleeman
Doug Falan
Robert Stark
Brian Wolcott
Don Rolston
Dick .Mann
Bob Bridges
L.A. Simon

Rowland and Thomas w11cher

Woody Thomas |
Richard Carter
Gene Ballard
Edward Gill

Demetrius Hallums

Robert Lynch
Art Gillespie

Harold McGuire and Jack Williams

Allan Tellis
Jeff Smith
Deryl Nalle
Jerry Young
Randy Smith
Kenn Domerese
Don Marsh

Dave Lakey

Sy Collins
Charles Thomas
Patrick Wilson
Bob Fulcher
Eric George
Jerry Hyslop
Jim Wicker
Tom Ratchford
Ted Duckett
Keith Pochert
Ron Barr

Paul Pozega
Ross Arnold
Dave Bork
David Mitchell
Bob Richardson
Gary Balconi
David Edwards
Tony Magni
Keith Holder
Mike McElroy
James Perry
Tom Eschmann
Mary Shea

Ross Deye
Mickey Turchek
Lew Horn

Ron Schlievert
John Bancroft



- THE HURON RELAYS

To sponsor a major H1gh School Track Meet . was ‘the dream of Eastern chhglan
University's first two track Coaches Dr. L. W. 01ds and George Marsha]l‘ This
dream became- a reality in 1956 when the First Annual Huron Relays were held ‘in
the brand new Bowen Fieldhouse. 01ds, by then the schools Director of
Physical Education and Athletics, and Coach Marshall organvzed the first meet
and conducted it for the first f1ve years.

Unable to sponsor the meet ' because of conference rules, Eastern asked the
Detroit News to take it over and the News was a sponsor for the next ten years
with Bruce Waha as Meet Director. Waha, the track coach at Detroit Redford

and later Howell, changed the format some and the meet grew under his guidance.

The News gave up it's sponsorship after the 1970 meet and the EWU Alumni Track
Club with Bill Mays as President took over. Kermit Ambrose, the very
successful former coach at Birmingham Seaholm was asked to take over and he
accepted. For the next 20 years he guided the Huron Relays to its present
position as one of the largest and we feel the best high school meet in the
country. Under his leadership it prospered in its reputatuon as a
well-organized classy event.

After his 80th birdthay Kermit decided to retire as Relay Director as well as
cutdown on his schedule of officiating. Kermit will never fully retire, but
he certainly deserves a “slow down" if he so desires. Everyone wishes him the
best as he turns into middle age (for most people it is the 40's and 50's -
for Kermit it is the 80's and 90's).

Eastern Michigan Head Coach and Assistant Fred LaPlante have taken over the
meet knowing full well that they have gigantic shoes to fill. They vow to do
their bet to keep the meet at its present level of excellence. They plan to
keep most of Kermit's system in place with a few minor improvements. The EMU
Team and Alumni will help keep the meet rolling.

Olympic Lhamp1ons Hayes Jones and Rex Cawley and Olympic place-winner Earl
Jones all ran in the Huron Relays. Perhaps it can produce more Olympians in
the future, but it might have to do it under a new name in the future.

Eastern Michigan University President Dr. William Shelton in January of 1991,
eliminated the Huron nickname and logo. The entire repercussions are not know
at the present time, but the meet will survive and continue to flourish under
whatever name it is given.



#

WELCOME TO THE EMU HURON RELAYS

lle want to extend.a genuine welcome to all the athletes, parents, coaches and
spectators at the 1991 Eastern Michigan. Un1vers1ty Huron Relays. We hope you
will all enjoy the competition you will see here today.

Many great athletes have performed in our arena both in high school and in
college. - He hope you enjoy your stay. on our campus and get a chance to 1ook
around. We would suggest that any of you who are high school students
strongly consider Eastern Michigan University for .your high education.

ARt

Eugene Smith. ; " ' o William Mays, Jr..
Director of Athletics President - EMU Alumn1
Eastern Michigan University Track Club



THE HAROLD . SILVERSTCN 1600 METER RUN

Tiis will be ‘the ninth running ‘of--the HAROLD 1. SILVERSTCN 1600 METER RUN.
This track event was named in his honor as a means of perpetuating the
memory of this very fine gentleman  and track official. His contribution
to track and field over the years was immeasurable. lle had been the head
timer at the Huron Relays from 1965 1o 1Y82. He also had been the head

" timer at the NCAA Indoor Track: Charpionsh1ps for the-first 18 years of its
. runn1ng, as we]l as many other neets in the Detroit Area.

S11verston passed away in Novenuer of 1982 His death was a great Ioss
to HMichigan Track and Field and a’ tremendous shock to his family and a
hiuge host of friends and colleagues. ™~

The Huron Relays is dedicating the 1600 meter run to his wmziwory and all.
of the many fine things he stood for. The winner of this event in each
day of competition will be awarded a plaque and a traveling trophy will -
be in the custody of his school for the ensuing year.

| THE PAST HINNERS |
Class "B" 1983  Dan Smith - a: :20.8 (Record) =~ Inkster Cherry Hill

198 Brendan.lalton ©4:28.7 . ... Cleveland.Denedictine -

‘Harren Fitzgerald -
+ Warpen Fitzgerald

" Detroit Country Day
Cleveland Easi Tech

1585 Scott Ritter 4:
1986 Scott Ritter 42
1507 Neal Newman 4;20,
1088 Reggie Reid 4??@.

.Cx PO MO

GO O = CO N NFO N H

1589 fike Goodfellow 4:34. Oxford
1990 Aaron Prussian  4:35,. Saline -
Class "A" 1483 Ursie Bumpus 4:23.2 (Record)  betroit, Central

1984 Jeff Neal G:
1965 Guy Pace
1886 Scott Colvin
1987 Cliff Dwelle
1488 late Ford
1989 Dave Briggs
1950 Rob Huff

-
[y
o

Ann Arbor-Pioneer
Grand Blanc
(New Record) Lake Orion :
:20. Ann Arbor P1oneer
:15.4 Sylvania Southview

PR A N
ry
Y

(Neu Record) Detroit Furray Hfight

:21.2 Bloomfield Hills Lahser
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LLASS'“Bﬂpé-.»------ﬁ;;q------i; -------- e mmmmns F-Q-Q-FRIDAY MARCH 29, 1991
CLASS "A"-----------J-i -------------------------- ;-~--SATURDAY MARCH 30, 1991
' B " AFTERNOON TIME SCHEDULE. ' '

12:30 4 x 800 MhTER RELAY
12:30 POLE VAULT R HIbH JUMP
12:30 LONG JUMP

1:00 55 METER WIGH HURDLES (39") . _ (Prelims)

St

1:30».; 55 METER DASH RE (Prelims) .
2:00 1.SHUTTLE HUADLE RELAY (36") ‘1,}(Pre1f¢S)LéA -
2:30 . 55 METER DASH - f,(semjrs@ng1s)-;‘;
2:45 55 METER ‘HIGH HURDLES (39") " (Senit <Finals)

3:0n { DISTANCE MEDIEY RELAY"U T

fv(soo ~ ago - 1zuu - 1600)
3:30 3200 METER RUN

h[w:; EVENING TIME SCHUDLE

6:30 55 METER HIGH HURLDES (39") (Finals)
6:30 SHOT PUT
6:40 SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY

(400 - 200 - 200 - 80V)
7:20 55 METER DASH (Finals)
7:30 SHUTTLE HURDLE RELAY (36") (Finals)

7:45 THE HAROLD M, SILVERSTON
1600 METER RUN

8:10 4 x 200 METER RELAY
8:45 4 x 400 METER RELAY
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Kemit N. Ambrose retired last year as Meet Manager
of the Huron Relays after 21 years., Mr. Ambrose's
name has been synonymous with Track and Field and
Cross Country in the state of Michigan for nearly 40
years.

Clw "B" 0000000000 00000000000 Fri&y, March 29’ 1”1
Class "A"...cccceaneee.Saturday, March 30th, 1991

Kemnit's coaching record at Birmingham Seaholm

_High School was unsurpassed statewide during his
tenure there. Ambrose compiled a 189-23 dual meet
record in track and cross country while at Seaholm and
won several state championships.

Since retiring from coaching in 1967, Ambrose has
been the most active track official in the state of
Michigan, working age-group, middle school, high
school, and collegiate track and cross country meets -
- often totaling more than 75 meets in a single season.
He served as an official at the NCAA Indoor Champi-
onships for 23 years, and was the starter at 10 state
track championships. He is a Past-President of the
Michigan Interscholastic Track Coaches Association

(MITCA).

As director of the Huron Relays, Ambrose saw the meet flourish into one of the largest indoor high school meets in the country, with
well over 100 schools competing each year.

At the age of 80, Ambrose has semi-retired from officiating, but still works several local meets and remains an avid track and cross
country fan.



